
16 1
>

MUMBAI | THURSDAY, 1 DECEMBER 2022

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE
E- Auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read
with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s)
that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, being
Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as Pegasus) acting in its
capacity as Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Four Trust-1, having being assigned the dues of the
below mentioned borrower along with underlying securities, interest by NKGSB Co-operative Bank.
vide Assignment Agreement dated 26/03/2019 under the provisions of SARFAESI Act.
The physical possession of the below mentioned mortgaged properties has been taken by the
Tehsildar / Mandal Adhikari and handed over to the Authorised officer of Pegasus being the Secured
Creditor. The property will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is”
with all known and unknown liabilities for recovery of Rs. 1,92,09,537.55 (Rupees One Crore
Ninety Two Lakhs Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Seven and Paise Fifty Five Only) as on
31/05/2017 plus interest at contractual rate plus costs, charges, expenses thereondue to M/s.Pegasus
Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. from M/s. ARK Honkon Lasers India Private Limited,Mr. Raghav
Shamrao Kulkarni and Mrs. Aarti Raghav Kulkarni.The reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit
will be as mentioned below :
Name of the Borrower/
Guarantors:

M/s. ARK Honkon Lasers India Private Limited,
Mr. Raghav Shamrao Kulkarni
Mrs. Aarti Raghav Kulkarni

This publication is also a Fifteen days’ notice to the afore mentioned borrowers/guarantors under
Rule 8(6) and 9(1) of the Security Enforcement Rules, 2002 (amended w.e.f 4.11.2016) of The
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The Borrower / Guarantors may close the loan
accounts and redeem the secured asset by making payment of total outstanding dues of Rs.
1,92,09,537.55 (Rupees One Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty
Seven and Paise Fifty Five Only) as on 31/05/2017 plus interest at contractual rate plus costs,
charges, expenses thereon, any time before the effective sale of the secured assets.
For detailed terms & conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor
website i.e. http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html for detailed terms & conditions of e-
auction/sale of respective property and other details before submitting their bids for taking part in the e-
auction. Bidders may also visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or contact service provider
M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger, Bidder Support : 079-68136805/68136837 Mo.:
+919978591888, Email : ramprasad@auctiontiger.net and support@auctiontiger.net.

AUTHORISED OFFICER
Place: Bhiwandi, Thane Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: 01.12.2022 (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Four Trust-1)

55-56, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Nariman Point,
Mumbai - 400 021. Phone No : 022 - 6188 4700

Email : sys@pegasus-arc.com URL : www.pegasus-arc.com

Outstanding Dues Rs. 1,92,09,537.55 (Rupees One Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Nine
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Seven and Paise Fifty Five
Only) as on 31/05/2017with further interest w.e.f. 01/06/2017
plus costs, charges and expenses thereon.

1. All that piece and parcel of premises being Industrial Unit No. 217 admeasuring 2400 Sq. fts.
carpet area i.e. situated on second floor of the RCC Building No. E-3.
2. All that piece and parcel of premises being Industrial Unit No. 218 admeasuring 2400 Sq. fts.
carpet area i.e. situated on second floor of the RCC Building No. E-3.
3. All that piece and parcel of premises being Industrial Unit No. 219 admeasuring 2400 Sq. fts.
carpet area i.e. situated on second floor of the RCC Building No. E-3.
4. All that piece and parcel of premises being Industrial Unit No. 220 admeasuring 2400 Sq. fts.
carpet area i.e. situated on second floor of the RCC Building No. E-3.
All the above unit situated in the building known as Bhumi World Industrial Park and the said build-
ing constructed on Land bearing survey no. 57/2, along with the equal area of village – Pimplas,
TalathiSaja – Vehele, Taluka – Bhiwandi and District – Thane, Registration District Thane and Sub-
District of Bhiwandi owned by M/s. ARK Honkon Lasers India Private Limited, the property con-
structed on all that piece and parcels of immovable properties being larger piece of land admea-
suring 4400 Sq. Mtrs. Bearing Survey No. 57/2 along with the equal area of Village – Pimplas,
TalathiSaja – Vehele, Taluka - Bhiwandi and District – Thane, Registration District Thane and Sub-
District of Bhiwandi together with proportionate right in the land under the building and with the
right to use and avail common areas and facilities and with right of ways and easements and park-
ing made available to the said premises along with share certificate and membership attached to
the said premises. It is bounded as follows: On North: By Open Space, On East: By Open
Space, On West: By Staircase /Lift/Lobby, On South: By Unit No. 216.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:

Claims, if any, which have been put for-
ward against the property and any other
dues known to Secured creditor and value

Not known

Inspection of Property On 16/12/2022 between 2.00 pm to 4.00 pm.
Contact No. 8695153740.

Time and Venue of Bid Opening E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auc-
tiontiger.net) on 20/12/2022 at from 11.00 am to 1:00 pm.

Last date for submission of Bid/Bid: 19/12/2022 till 4:00 PM

RESERVE PRICERESERVE PRICE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSITEARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT
Units Reserve price

(Rs – Lakhs)
Lot 1 Unit No. 217 70.20
Lot 2 Unit No. 218 70.20
Lot 3 Unit No. 219 70.20
Lot 4 Unit No. 220 70.20

Total 280.80

Units Earnest Money
Deposit (Rs – Lakhs)

Lot 1 Unit No. 217 7.02
Lot 2 Unit No. 218 7.02
Lot 3 Unit No. 219 7.02
Lot 4 Unit No. 220 7.02

Total 28.08

CERSAI ID Unit No. 217 Security Interest ID – 400011162832
Asset ID - 200011140656

Unit No. 218 Security Interest ID - 400011163083
Asset ID - 200011140907

Unit No. 219 Security Interest ID - 400011165072
Asset ID - 200011142896

Unit No. 220 Security Interest ID - 400011165346
Asset ID - 200011143169

Seal

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e))
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3)

Competent Authority,
U/s 5A of the Maharashtra Ownership Flats Act, 1963.

Mhada Building, Ground Floor, Room No. 69, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

No.DDR-3/Mum./ Deemed/Conveyance/Notice/3527/2022 Date: - 29/11/2022
Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats

(Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963
Public Notice

Deemed Conveyance Application No. 134 of 2022
Everest Santacruz Co.op. Housing Soc. Ltd. Nehru Road, Santacruz (East), Mumbai-55. ....
Applicants Versus 1.M/s Shah Associates CTS no. 124, 124/1, to 5 Nehru Road, Santacruz
(East), Mumbai-55 2. Shri. Shananlal Talakchand Shah CTS no.124, 124/1, to 5 Nehru Road,
Santacruz (East), Mumbai-55 3. Everest Estate Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. CTS no. 124, 124/1,
to 5 Nehru Road. Santacruz (East), Mumbai-55 4.Shri Thakardas Bahadurman Nemani
5.Shri. Bahadurmal Gurmukhriya CTS no.124, 124/1, to 5 Nehru Road, Santacruz (East),
Mumbai-55. .....Respondents and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property
may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any
say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be
taken accordingly.
Description of the Property, :-

Claimed Area
Entitlement of Unilateral Conveyance of land and/or Deed of Conveyance in respect of
bearing final plot No.22 corresponding CTS no. 124,124/1 to 6 admeasuring 1597.83
sq. mtrs or thereabouts of Village I ward., Taluka - Bandra, Mumbai Suburban District
situated at Nehru Road, Santcruz East Mumbai-55 in favour of the Applicant society.
The hearing in the above case has been fixed on 19/12/2022 at 3.00 p.m. District Deputy
Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3). Mhada Building, Ground Floor, Room No.
69, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Sd/-
(Rajendra Veer)

District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3)

Competent Authority,
U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

Seal

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFa (Rule 11(9) (e))
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)
Bhandari Co-op. Bank Building, 2nd floor, P. L. Kale Guruji Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400028.
No.DDR-4/Mum./deemed conveyance/Notice/3512/2022 Date: 24/11/2022

Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of
construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963

Public Notice
application No. 325 of 2022

Dahisar Sadguru Co-op. Hsg. Society ltd., Through its Hon. Secretary, Situated at L. T.
Road, Near Vitthal Mandir, Dahisar (West), Mumbai - 400 068, applicant Versus 1) Mrs.
Sunanda Sadanand Gadkar, 2) Mr. Shripad Sadanand Gadkar, 3) Mr. Chandramohan
Sadanand Gadkar, 4) Mr. Manmohan SadanandGadkar, 5) Mr. Shammohan Sadanand
Gadkar,All are residing in flat No. 103, Dahisar Sadguru CHS Ltd., L. T. Road, Near Vitthal
Mandir, Dahisar (West), Mumbai - 400 068, 6) M/s. M. K. Builders, 202-D, Court Chambers,
S. V. Road, Opp. Bhatia Hall, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092, Opponents, and those,
whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of
hearing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that
nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.
Description of the Property :-

Claimed area
Unilateral Deemed Conveyance of the Said Land, area admeasuring 318.10 Sq. Mtrs., of
CTS No. 682, area admeasuring 17.70 Sq. Mtrs., of CTS No. 682/1, area admeasuring
23.40 Sq. Mtrs., ofCTS No. 682/2, area admeasuring 23.40 Sq. Mtrs., ofCTS No. 682/3,
and area admeasuring 15.70 Sq. Mtrs., of CTS No. 682/4, all together area admeasuring
398.30 Sq. Mtrs., which is in possession and occupation of society, at Village - Dahisar,
Situated at, Lokmanya Tilak Road, Near Vitthal Nagar, Dahisar (West), Mumbai - 400
068, in favour of the Applicant Society.
The hearing in the above address case has been fixed on 15/12/2022 at 02:00 p.m.

Sd/-
District Deputy Registrar,

Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)
Competent authority

U/s 5a of the MOFa, 1963.

PUBLIC NOTICE

My clients Mr. Nikhil Parimal Desai, Mr. Parimal Hasmukh Desai
and Mrs. Tarla Parimal Desai are the owners of the Residential
Premises bearing Flat No. 2303/2304, Twenty Third Floor, A Wing, E-6,
Sarvodaya Heights, Nahar Sarvodaya Heights CHSL, Jain Mandir Road,
Sarvodaya Parshwanath Nagar, Mulund (West), Mumbai 400 080
(hereinafter referred to as “the said Flats”). Incidental to holding of the
said Flats, my Clients are holding membership rights of the said
Sarvodaya Heights Nahar Sarvodaya Heights Co-operative Housing
Society Limited (bearing Society Registration Number MUM/WT/HSG/
TC/10639/2014 dated 19.05.2014), covered by Share Certificate No.
A/90 with ten shares bearing Share Nos. 931 to 940 (both numbers are
inclusive) in name of Mr. Nikhil Parimal Desai and Mr. Parimal Hasmukh
Desai and Share Certificate No. A/91 with ten shares bearing Share
Nos. 941 to 950 (both numbers are inclusive) in name of Mr. Nikhil
Parimal Desai and Mrs. Tarla Parimal Desai of A Wing. The said Share
Certificate Nos. A/90 and A/91 are lost or misplaced and even after
diligent search, the same are not traceable and therefore my clients
have made application to the Society for the issue of duplicate Share
Certificates. The Society hereby through me invites claims or objections
from any person/s having any objection for issuing duplicate Share
Certificates. Therefore, any person/s in custody of the original copy of
the said Share Certificates or having any objection for issuing duplicate
Share Certificates are required to make the same known in writing with
documentary evidence to the undersigned at B-5, Pavansoot CHS, Plot
No. 55, Sector 21, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai 410210, within Fourteen
(14) days from the publication of this notice with copies of such
documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objection
for issuing Duplicate Share Certificate to my Clients. If no claims/
objections are received within the period prescribed above, the Society
shall be free to issue duplicate Share Certificates to my Clients, without
any further reference to any such claims.

ARSHPREET KAUR KARWAL
Dated: 1st December 2022 Advocate

DEMAND NOTICE

AUTHORISED OFFICER,
STATE BANKOF INDIA

Date: 09/11/2022 ,
Place: Raigad,

Borrower/Guarantors are hereby informed that Authorised Officer of the Bank
shall under provision of SARFAESI Act, take possession and subsequently
auction the Mortgaged Property/Secured Assets as mentioned above if the
Borrower/Guarantors do not pay the amount as mentioned above within 60
days from the date of publication of this notice. The Borrower/Guarantors are
also prohibited under section 13(13) of SARFAESI Act to transfer by sale, lease
or otherwise the said secured assets stated above without obtaining written
consent of the bank. This public notice is to be treated as notice u/s. 13(2) of
the SARFAESI Act, 2002. Borrower/Guarantors are advised to collect Original
Notice issued u/s. 13(2) from the andersigned on any working day in case notice
sent by Regd. Post not received by them.

Retail Assets Small and Medium Enterprises
Centre (RASMECCC- PANVEL (21117), Sharda
Terraces, Shop No. 5, Ground Floor, Plot No. 65,
Sector-11,CBD Belapur, New Mumbai-400614,
Ph No:022-27576481 Email: rasmeccc_mum@sbi.co.in,

The Authorised Officer of the Bank has issued Demand Notice in compliance
of section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 to the below mentioned borrower/
guarantors demanding outstanding amount within 60 days from the issue of the
said notice, mentioned as per details. Demand notice were returned undelivered
/ refused. Hence this publication of the notice is made for notice to the following
Borrower/Guarantors.

Name and Address
of the Borrower/

Mr. Arun Kumar
Jadhav (Borrower) &
Ms Mrunalini Jadhav
(Co-Borower),
Al 301 Arihant Alok Phase
I, Near Bus Depot, Survey
No 52 Hissa No 33a, 33b,
33c, Village-Bhisegaon
Karjat 410201

09.11.2022
Rs. 39,34,404/-
with further
interest and
charges thereon

All that piece and Parcel of
Apartment No. 301, 3rd floor,
admeasuring 77.84 Sq. Mtrs.
in the Building known as “
ARIHANTALOKI PHASE-I”
being plot no/ gut no/Survey
no- 52, Hissa No 33a, 33b, 33c,
Vill-Bhisegaon situated and
lying being at Bhisegaoni
Tal-Karjat, Dist Raigad-410201

Description of Property
Mortgaged

Demand Notice/
Amount Outstanding


